
Auswertung Int. Kirschblüten Turnier 

22.04.2023 
 

KOBUDO 
 

Kobudo Meister  
(Pokale 1x Gold/ Silber/ Bronze/ 1x Teilnehmer) 
 

1.Platz Martin Schorradt DBK Cottbus 

2.Platz Aneta Olzak Lubsko 

3.Platz Anne Müller Shogun Cottbus 

4. Platz Artur Niezgoda PSV Cottbus 

5. Platz Mathias Rühlicke WKS Zagan 

 

Kobudo Oberstufe  
 

1.Platz Mariusz Jankowski WKS Zagan 

2.Platz Pawel Jankowski WKS Zagan 

  

Kobudo Mittelstufe 
  

1.Platz Vanessa Schneider DBK Cottbus 

2.Platz David Prokop PSV Cottbus 

  

Kobudo Anfänger 
 

1.Platz Willi Stahr PSV Cottbus 

2.Platz Armin Dammüller PSV Cottbus 

3.Platz Luca Mattern PSV Cottbus 

4. Platz Fernando Schuster DBK Cottbus 

  

 

 



COMBAT- ARNIS 
 

Combat- Arnis Partnerkampfform 
  

1.Platz Nathalie Hemmerling / Eleanor Hager DBK Cottbus 

2.Platz Constantin Richert/ Johannes Goldhammer PSV Cottbus 

 

Combat Arnis Anyo Mittelstufe 

 
1.Platz Vanessa Schneider DBK Cottbus 

2.Platz Johannes Goldhammer PSV Cottbus 

3.Platz Constantin Richert PSV Cottbus 

4. Platz Fernando Schuster DBK Cottbus 

 

Combat Arnis Unterstufe 
 

1.Platz Eleanor Hager DBK Cottbus 

2.Platz Nathalie Hemmerling DBK Cottbus 

3.Platz Dominik Breuß PSV Cottbus 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



KARATE 

Karate Synchron  
 

1.Platz Silas Hess 

Finja Lange 

Lucas Birke 

Vincent Duong Minh 

Zwickau 

2.Platz  ZUZANNA WRONA 

 NADIA KARSIEKA 

GABRIELA JANUSZ  

Jasien 

3.Platz Zoe-Maria Deko  

Ben Hartmann 
Zwickau 

4.Platz Nila Krause  

Greta Baumann 

Finnja Lauterbach 

Zwickau 

 

Karate Meister 
 

1.Platz Artur Niezgoda Zagan 

2.Platz Aneta Olak Lubsko 

3.Platz Anne Müller Shogun Cottbus 

  

Karate Oberstufe Erwachsene 
1.Platz Martin Schorradt DBK Cottbus 

2.Platz Mariusz Jankowski Zagan 

3.Platz Jürgen Sauer Shogun Cottbus 

4.Platz Pawel Jankowski Zagan 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Karate Kinder 6-7 Jahre Mädchen 
 

1.Platz Melissa Kulke DBK Cottbus 

2.Platz Joanna Wenske DBK Cottbus 

3.Platz AMELIA DZIENISZ  Lubsko 

4.Platz MAJA JĘKOT    Lubsko 

 

Karate Kinder 7-8 Jahre Jungen 

 
1.Platz Ben Ole Lukas DBK Cottbus 

2.Platz Henning Jank DBK Cottbus 

3.Platz Niklas Bodo Hesse DBK Cottbus 

4.Platz Memphis Hager DBK Cottbus 

 

Karate Kinder 9- 10 Jahre Mädchen  
 

1.Platz Greta Baumann Zwickau 

2.Platz Olivia Rohde Lubsko 

3.Platz Kimberly Kindt DBK Cottbus 

 

Karate Kinder 9 Jahre Unterstufe 
 

1.Platz TOBIASZ WĄCHAŁA  Lubsko 

2.Platz JULIA DERENIOWSKA  Lubsko 

3.Platz Oskar Nawrotzki DBK Cottbus 

4.Platz Marc Ringwelski Shogun 

4.Platz Viola Naruh DBK Cottbus 

 

 

 

 

 



Karate Kinder 10-11 Jahre Unterstufe 
 

1.Platz Max Scheuer DBK Cottbus 

2.Platz Nila Krause Zwickau 

3.Platz Finnja Lauterbach Zwickau 

3.Platz ROKSANA WĄCHAŁA Lubsko 

4.Platz Pepe Engler DBK Cottbus 

4.Platz Maria Kluwak Lubsko 

4.Platz Arian Sünkemberg DBK Cottbus 

4.Platz Matvii Kushinir DBK Cottbus 

 

Karate Kinder 9- 12 Jahre 8- 7.Kyu Mädchen 
 

1.Platz Zoe- Maria Dekoj Zwickau 

2.Platz Nathalie Hemmerling DBK Cottbus 

3.Platz Zuzanna Wrona Lubsko 

3.Platz Gabriela Janusz Zagan 

4.Platz Oliwia Borka Lubsko 

4.Platz Nadia KARSIEKA Lubsko 

4.Platz Flora Oppitz DBK Cottbus 

4.Platz Eleanor Hager DBK Cottbus 

 

Karate Kinder 10- 12 Jahre 8- 7.Kyu Jungen 
 
 

1.Platz Fernando Schuster DBK Cottbus 

2.Platz Lenny David DBK Cottbus 

3.Platz Ben Hartmann Zwickau 

3.Platz Hubert Zamojcin Lubsko 

4.Platz JAKUB OŁONKOWSKI  Lubsko 

4.Platz Maximilian Neubauer DBK Cottbus 

4.Platz BRUNO BIZUKOJĆ  Lubsko 

4.Platz Bartosz Dobrosiewicz Lubsko 

 

 



Karate Jugend 11- 14 Jahre Unterstufe  
 

1.Platz Vincent Duong Minh Zwickau 

2.Platz Silas Hess Zwickau 

3.Platz Finja Lange Zwickau 

3.Platz Jakub Misiak Zagan 

4.Platz Maja Giemza Zagan 

4.Platz Lucas Birke Zwickau 

 

Karate 10-12 Jahre 7.- 5.Kyu  
 

1.Platz Vanessa Schneider  DBK Cottbus 

2.Platz Mariusz Pająk Zagan 

3.Platz Jakub Wróblewski Zagan 

3.Platz Zofia Kasica Zagan 

4.Platz Aleksandra Mnich Lubsko 

4.Platz Alan Piotrowski Zagan 

4.Platz Jakub Szczęsny Zagan 

4.Platz Isabella Schwabe Shogun 

5.Platz Dawid Borka Zagan 

 

 

 

Karate Jugend 13- 16 Jahre Mittelstufe 
 

1.Platz Jette Vater DBK Cottbus 

2.Platz Iwan Yemelianov DBK Cottbus 

3.Platz Kuba Sawicki Zagan 

4.Platz Lennard Jägel DBK Cottbus 

5.Platz Adriana Wenske DBK Cottbus 

 


